

Nilufer E. Bharucha

Co-Director, MMIAS

University of Mumbai

## Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS)

Room No. 102, Ranade Bhavan, Kalina Campus, University of Mumbai, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098, India

Tel: +91 22 2653 0262 | Email: <u>nbharucha.mmias@mu.ac.in</u>



Klaus Stierstorfer Co-Director, MMIAS University of Münster

**ANNOUNCEMENT** 

# Appointment of MMIAS Fellow for the Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS)

The Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS), University of Mumbai, invites applications from scholars for the position of MMIAS Fellow for a minimum duration of 6 months to a maximum duration of 11 months in the calendar year 2024.

The MMIAS expects the Fellow to deliver the following:

#### 1. Research Project

As MMIAS Fellow, you shall submit a detailed outline of the Research Project you would be working on at the beginning of your tenure. You shall further work on the project during your term as decided at the time of appointment and submit the finished research project in the form of a report and make an oral presentation at the end of the Fellowship.

### 2. Public Lecture

As MMIAS Fellow, you will deliver <u>1 public lecture</u> on a topic of your choice preferably from the core areas that the Institute operates in. Please find below the list of core areas for your ready reference:

- Political, Social, Cultural and Economic Aspects of Diaspora Studies
- Law and Literature
- Cultural Links, Trade and Commerce in the Indian Ocean Littoral States
- India's Diplomatic and Security Role in the Indian Ocean Region
- Asian Studies related specially to the History, Politics and Economics of South Asia
- Other related Historical, Political, Diplomatic and Financial areas of Higher Research

The MMIAS shall provide a modest honorarium for this lecture.

### 3. Contribution in the form of workshops/seminars for the MMIAS

The Fellow shall conduct workshops/seminars for the students, researchers and interns at the MMIAS, University of Mumbai, and other invited scholars either online/offline or in a hybrid mode. The MMIAS shall provide a modest honorarium for these workshops/seminars.

### Please note that the MMIAS will bear no other financial liability.

MMIAS shall provide logistic, technical and infrastructural support to the Fellow in the form of its library and space for research.

Interested applicants may send their letter of interest and a detailed outline of the topic they wish to work on along with the work plan for the duration of the attachment to the Institute, to Professor Dr. Nilufer E. Bharucha, Co-Director, MMIAS, at **nbharucha.mmias@mu.ac.in** by **31**<sup>st</sup> **January 2024**.

Professor Nilufer E. Bharucha Co-Director, MMIAS